OSC100 OptiNet Structured Cable
The OptiNet Structured Cable (OSC) is the communications backbone for
Aircuity's OptiNet system. The cable is a composite of both traditional LAN based
technologies, and a cutting edge air sampling medium called MicroDuct®. This
state-of-the-art structured cable provides low voltage power throughout the
system, is a pathway for network data communications and transports air sample
packets through its hollow inner core. This inner core, known as MicroDuct, is a
technology breakthrough, a fluoropolymer resin and carbon nanotube blend.
This patented design ensures that particle transport is unrestricted and air
samples remain pure and uncorrupted.
Ordering Guide
Base Number
Series Number
Quantity
5 500 ft roll
MicroDuct Composition
N  Nanotubes
Rating
P  CL2 Plenum listed (CMP)
R CL2 Riser listed (CMR)
FEATURES
•	 Carbon nanotube and fluoropolymer
blend provides superior particle
transport and chemical purity of the
air sample.
•	 A single OptiNet cable houses
network communications, low
voltage power and area-level discrete
and virtual sensing.
•	 No special tools or installation
techniques are required. Similar
to typical voice, data, and
telecommunications network cables.
•	 Two versions are available, Plenum
and Riser rated for new and existing
construction.
OSC  10    5 - N - X
OSC100
OptiNet® Structured Cable
www.aircuity.com        DPB200 Duct Probe                      Page 2 of 2
Specifications
Sensors
Temperature
Platinum RTD: range -30°–130°F (-34°–54°C)
Accuracy: ± .30°F (± .17°C)
Virtual: Refer to the Sensor Suite Sensor
                data sheets
Electrical
Power: ±12 Vdc from ADR500 Air Data Router
Power Consumption: 0.25 VA
Connections
Wiring: 4-position screw down connector
MicroDuct®: Push-to-connect fitting
Enclosure
DPB201 - Duct mount (indoor)
General Purpose Galvanized
DPB202 - Facade mount (outdoor)
NEMA 4X Weatherproof, ABS Plastic
DPB203 - Duct mount (outdoor)
NEMA 4X Weatherproof, ABS Plastic
Filter
Replaceable coarse screen
304 Stainless Steel
Regulatory Compliance
DPB 201
Duct mount (indoor)
DPB 202
Facade mount (outdoor)
©2012 Aircuity, Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice. DPB200 01/2012
DPB 203
Duct mount (outdoor)
Part 15 Class A
Appendix B - Product Data Sheets
ADR500 Air Data Router
The Air Data Router (ADR) provides distributed air and data packet routing of
a host of environmental conditions throughout a facility. The Air Data Routers
receive commands from the SST Series Sensor Suite to open the router’s on-board
solenoid valve for the test area to be monitored while simultaneously closing all
the other solenoid valves in the system. Air “packets” are then drawn from the
test area through the OptiNet Structured Cable back to the sensors within the
Sensor Suite.
Multiple areas can be monitored from one Air Data Router, while routers can be
networked as part of a larger distributed system. Point expansion capabilities at
the Air Data  Router are also available for interfacing with a Building Management
System and other HVAC equipment.
Ordering Guide
Base Number
Series Number
Number of Solenoid Valves
1, 2, 3 or 4
Options
EXP2 Expansion Point Module Base Card
 4 Analog Outputs (0–5 Vdc only)
 4 Universal Inputs (0–10 Vdc or 4–20 mA)
The add-on EXA expansion card provides additional inputs and outputs.
EXA Expansion Point Module Daughter Card (requires EXP2 base card)
 4 Universal Inputs (0–10 Vdc or 4–20 mA)
 4 Universal Outputs (0–10 Vdc or  4–20 mA)
Each output can be assigned to represent “virtual” outputs (i.e. a CO2 signal
to the BMS for demand control ventilation)
Blank No options
FEATURES
•	 Up to 4 individual test areas can be
monitored from each Air Data Router
•	 Interfaces to a combination of
discrete physical sensors, and remote
virtual sensors
•	 Flexible input/output expansion
capability for additional monitoring
and interfacing to a Building
Management System
•	 Communicates via the OptiNet®
network connection to the SST Series
Sensor Suite
ADR  50   X - X
ADR500
Air Data Router
www.aircuity.com        OSC100 OptiNet Structured Cable                  Page 2 of 2
Specifications   Plenum Rated Cable (CMP) Riser Rated Cable (CMR)
Outer jacket nominal thickness
Maximum pull tension
Minimum bend radius
Cross sectional area
Printed running footage marking
Weight (approximate)
Dimensions
0.020"
100 lbs. (444 Newtons)
3.5"
0.237 sq. in
2 feet
500' reel: 50 lbs. (22.5 kg)
18" Diameter, 10" Width
0.020"
100 lbs. (444 Newtons)
2"
0.237 sq. in
2 feet
500' reel: 50 lbs. (22.5 kg)
18" Diameter, 10"Width
Conductors
Communications
Low voltage power
MicroDuct
22ga twisted shield pair with drain wire
18ga, 3 wire
Fluoropolymer/carbon nanotubes
22ga twisted shield pair with drain wire
18ga, 3 wire
Fluoropolymer/carbon nanotubes
Mechanical Characteristics
Operating temperature range
Overall nominal diameter
-20°C to +125°C
 .500"
-20°C to +75°C
.500"
Applicable Standards/
Regulatory Compliance
CMP, NEC 800.51 (A)
NFPA 262, UL-910
CMR, NEC 800.51 (B)
ANSI 1666, UL-1666
U.S. Patents
6,125,710; 7,216,556;
7,360,461; 7,389,704
©2012 Aircuity, Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice. OSC100 01/2012
Part 15 Class A Part 15 Class A